Docket No.: 298-98

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02

07-31-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET

Y

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 1007821	03 e attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
American Osteopathic Association	
	Name Manged Care Strategies
	Internal Address
The standard desiration of the standard desirati	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address   East Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 401
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State Illinois	City Exton State PA ZIP 193
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Annual Air
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
B. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	★ Corporation-State Pennsylvania
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representati
5	designation is attached: "I Yes I No
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4 A A D P - W	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1970683
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗶 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name Paul A. Taufer, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	4
***************************************	★ Enclosed
	Authorized to be showed to demosit secount
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Paul & Paul	. 8. Deposit account number:
	16 0750 (for definionar or gradit) 22 9
2900 Two Thousand Market Street	16-0750 (for deficiency or credit)
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP 19103	16-0750 (for deficiency or credit)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 82
	<b>56</b>
9 Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached∰opy is a true co
of the original document.	<b>S</b>
Paul A. Taufer, Esq.	TRADEMAR 188
Name of Person Signing	RADEMAR STEEL 1761 FRAME: 0.85
	TELLE, I/OI ITAME. D. SOS

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Osteopathic Association, an Illinois Corporation having a principal place of business at East Ontario Street, Chicago, Illinois 6061-12864 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,970,683 for the mark "MANAGED CARE STRATEGIES" in International Class 16; and

WHEREAS, Managed Care Strategies, a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 East Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 401, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 has filed a Petition for Cancellation of Registration No. 1,970,683 which is identified by Cancellation No. 25,787.

NOW THEREFORE, for resolution of Cancellation No. 25,787, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned signature, the American Osteopathic Association does hereby assign the trademark MANAGED CARE STRATEGIES and Trademark Registration No. 1,970,683 in International Class 16 to Managed Care Strategies, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark, and agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably necessary to effect the transfer and/or recordation in appropriate government agencies of the rights herein assigned.

American Osteopathic Association

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

Dated: July 14, 1958 By: Machallo Mallo